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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE MEETING ATTENDEE 
REGISTER 

 

Project Name: 
SPEC 1231013 -  Professional Design Engineering Services 

for Landscape Beautification and Installation Supervision 
– Seasonal Displays and Roadway Enhancements 
 

Senior Procurement Specialist:  Nancy Peshoff 

 

Specification No: 1231013 Department: DPS / CDOT 

Conference Call Date: Tuesday November 28, 2023 Conference Location: Teams Meeting at 11:00 A.M 

 

 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Nancy Peshoff City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

2 North LaSalle, Suite 725 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-7664 nancy.peshoff@cityofchicago.org 

Jezieel Cortes City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

2 North LaSalle, Suite 725 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-4926 Jezieel.cortes@cityofchicago.org  

Kris Sorich City of Chicago, Department of 
Transportation 

2 North LaSalle, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-742-3218 Kris.sorich@cityofchicago.org 

Benjamin Reynoso City of Chicago, Department of 
Transportation 

30 North LaSalle, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-742-1867 Benjamin.reynoso@cityofchicago.org 

Keven L. Graham Terra Engineering LTD. 225 West Ohio St, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-467-0123 kgraham@terraengineering.com 

Lynn Kessen Terra Engineering LTD. 225 West Ohio St, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-467-0123 lkessen@terraengineering.com 
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Joseph Cogswell Kimley-Horn 4201 Winfield Road, Suite 600 
Warrenville, IL  60555 
 

331-684-8940 Joe.cogswell@kimley-horn.com  

Kia Sutton 

 
Infrastructure Engineering One South Wacker Dr,  

Suite 2650 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-425-9560 ksutton@infra-eng.com 

Krista Thoennes 

 
Infrastructure Engineering One South Wacker Dr,  

Suite 2650 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-425-9560 kthoennes@infrastructure-eng.com 

     

 


